NYS - Real Property System
County of Orange

School District - 335415 Florida Sch

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

13650 VG - GENERALLY

13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT

21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRC
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
26250 HISTORICAL SGCIETY

26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41160 COLD WAR VETERANS (15%)

41164 COLD WAR VETERANS (15%)

41174 COLD WAR VETERANS (DISABLED)
41690 VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND AMB
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41805 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41806 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1998-2000

42120 TEMPORARY GREENHOUSES

42130 FARM OR FOOD PROCESSING LABOR
47610 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P
49500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File
$495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value 1,010,360,012

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 404(1) 7
RPTL 406(1) 8
RPTL 406(1) 7
RPTL 406(1) 34
RPTL 408 8
RPTL 462 1
RPTL 420-a 10
RPTL 420-a 6
RPTL 420-b 2
RPTL 444 1
RPTL 464(2) 1
RPTL 446 5
RPTL 458-a 92
RPTL 458-a 61
RPTL 458-a 36
RPTL 458-b 1
RPTL 458-b 10
RPTL 458-b

RPTL 466-c,d,e.f,g,h&i 2
RPTL 483 3
AG-MKTS L 305 342
RPTL 467 3
RPTL 467 18
RPTL 467 19
RPTL 467 1
RPTL 425 231
RPTL 425 601
RPTL 483-c 3
RPTL 483-d 13
RPTL 485-b 1
RPTL 487 3

Page 1 of 2

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 5/8/2024 16:33:23
Total Assessed Value 130,269,431

Total Equalized Value Percent of Value

of Exemptions Exempted
2,634,895 0.26
9,301,349 0.92
2,180,930 0.22
19,887,378 1.97
25,255,766 2.50
627,027 0.06
7,598,919 0.75
6,167,045 0.61
1,705,444 0.17
537,297 0.05
2,962,162 0.29
818.379 0.08
1,297,125 0.13
1,432,583 0.14
1,541,135 0.15
14,313 0.00
141,234 0.01
119,098 0.01
7,048 0.00
364,324 0.04
24,838,076 2.46
259,952 0.03
1,526,141 0.15
2,547,524 0.25
104,629 0.01
26,509,133 262
26,440,736 2.62
219,459 0.02
1,512,921 0.15
14,585 0.00
116,506 0.01



NYS - Real Property System
County of Orange

School District - 335415 Florida Sch

Exemption Exemption
Code Name
50000 SYSTEM CODE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2023 -

Prior Year File

8495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value 1,010,360,012

Statutory
Authority

STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED

Number of
Exemptions

2

1,534
2
1,536

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 5/8/2024 16:33:23

Total Assessed Value 130,269,431
Total Equalized Value Percent of Value
of Exemptions Exempted
850,844 0.08
168,683,123 16.70
850,844 0.08
169,533,967 16.78

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File RPS221/V04/L001

County of Orange 8495 Exemption Impact Report Date/Time - 5/8/2024 16:33:23
Town of Goshen - 3330 School Detail Report Total Assessed Value 4,874,300
Village of Florida Uniform Percentage 41.50

SWIS Code - 333003
Equalized Total Assessed Value 11,745,301

Schoot District - 335415 Florida Sch

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions Exemptions Exempted
12100 NYS - GENERALLY RPTL 404(1) 2 1,967,711 16.75
13650 VG - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 6 577,108 491
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES RPTL 420-b 1 1,393,012 11.86

Total Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions: 9 3,937,831 33.53
Total System Exemptions: 0 0 0.00
Totals: 9 3,937,831 33.53

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Orange

Town of Goshen

SWIS Code - 333089

School District - 335415 Florida Sch

Exemption
Code

12100
13100
13500
13800
25120
41120
41130
41140
41160
41164
41174
41720
41800
41806
41834
41854
42130
49500
50000

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

CO - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

SCHOOL DISTRICT

NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
COLD WAR VETERANS (15%)

COLD WAR VETERANS (15%)

COLD WAR VETERANS (DISABLED)
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

FARM OR FOOD PROCESSING LABOR
SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM
SYSTEM CODE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File

$4385 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 408

RPTL 420-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-b
RPTL 458-b
RPTL 458-b
AG-MKTS L 305
RPTL 467

RPTL 467

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 483-d
RPTL 487
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED

102,397,737

Number of
Exemptions

= N =2 WA O = NN N W

191

276
2
278

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 5/8/2024 16:33:23

Total Assessed Value 42,495,061
Uniform Percentage 41.50

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

12,048
228,916
50,120
50,361
266,506
128,817
95,420
143,133
14,313
28,626
11,855
3,572,018
179,952
104,629
908,938
1,492,736
762,651
116,506
850,844

8,167,545
850,844
9,018,389

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.01
0.22
0.05
0.05
0.26
0.13
0.09
0.14
0.01
0.03
0.01
3.49
0.18
0.10
0.89
1.46
0.74
0.1
0.83

7.98
0.83
8.81

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 2 of 6




NYS - Real Property System
County of Orange

Town of Warwick - 3354
Village of Florida
SWIS Code - 335401

School District - 335415 Florida Sch

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

13650 VG - GENERALLY

13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT

21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
26250 HISTORICAL SOCIETY

26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41164 COLD WAR VETERANS (15%)

41174 COLD WAR VETERANS (DISABLED)
41690 VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND AMB
41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41805 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File
$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 498,598,865

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 408
RPTL 462
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 444
RPTL 464(2)
RPTL 446
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-b
RPTL 458-b

RPTL 466-c,d,e,f,g,h&i
AG-MKTS L 305

RPTL 467
RPTL 467
RPTL 467
RPTL 425

Number of
Exemptions

49
M
20

W = W = w O,

139
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RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 5/8/2024 16:33:23

Total Assessed Value 46,120,395
Uniform Percentage 9.25

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
371,892 0.07
6,486 0.00
12,842,162 2.58
14,302,703 2.87
627,027 0.13
7,598,919 1.52
5,525,405 1.1
537,297 0.1
2,962,162 0.59
168,649 0.03
689,724 0.14
961,819 0.19
820,001 0.16
84,456 0.02
107,243 0.02
3,524 0.00
610,595 0.12
80,000 0.02
1,180,043 0.24
1,458,886 0.29
16,002,587 3.2




NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File RPS221/V04/L001

County of Orange $495 Exemption Impact Report Date/Time - 5/8/2024 16:33:23
Town of Warwick - 3354 School Detail Report Total Assessed Value 46,120,395
Village of Florida Uniform Percentage 9.25
SWIS Code - 335401

Equalized Total Assessed Value 498,598,865

School District - 335415 Florida Sch

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions Exemptions Exempted
41854 BASIC STAR 19899-2000 RPTL 425 359 15,796,000 3.17

Total Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions: 694 82,737,590 16.59
Total System Exemptions: 0 0 0.00
Totals: 694 82,737,590 16.59

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Orange

Town of Warwick
SWIS Code - 335489

School District - 335415 Florida Sch

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

13650 VG - GENERALLY

13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT

25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41164 COLD WAR VETERANS (15%)

41680 VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND AMB
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41805 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

42120 TEMPORARY GREENHOUSES

42130 FARM OR FOOD PROCESSING LABOR

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File
$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 397,618,108

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 404(1) 2
RPTL 406(1) 5
RPTL 406(1) 4
RPTL 406(1) 2
RPTL 408 2
RPTL 420-a 4
RPTL 420-b 1
RPTL 446 8
RPTL 458-a 34
RPTL 458-a 16
RPTL 458-a 13
RPTL 458-b 2
RPTL 466-c,d,e,f,g,h&i 1
RPTL 483 3
AG-MKTS L 305 148
RPTL 467 5
RPTL 467 8
RPTL 425 84
RPTL 425 208
RPTL 483-c 3
RPTL 483-d 6
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RPS221/vV04/L001

Date/Time - 5/8/2024 16:33:23

Total Assessed Value 36,779,675
Uniform Percentage 9.25

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
655,136 0.16
8,700,541 2.19
2,124,324 0.53
6,468,108 1.63
10,902,702 2.74
375,134 0.09
312,432 0.08
649,730 0.16
478,584 0.12
375,344 0.09
578,001 0.15
28,152 0.01
3,524 0.00
364,324 0.09
20,655,463 5.19
346,098 0.09
1,088,638 0.27
9,597,598 2.41
9,152,000 2.30
219,459 0.06
750,270 0.19




NYS - Real Property System
County of Orange

Town of Warwick
SWIS Code - 335489

School District - 335415 Florida Sch

Exemption Exemption
Code Name
47610 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File
$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 397,618,108

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 485-b 1
555
0
5§55

RPS221/v04/L001

Date/Time - 5/8/2024 16:33:23

Total Assessed Value 36,779,675
Uniform Percentage 9.25

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
14,595 0.00
73,840,157 18.57
0 0.00
73,840,157 18.57

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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